
2021 Kane County Hoarding Task Force Members 

 
Cherie Aschenbrenner 
City of Elgin – Senior Liaison 
aschenbrenner_c@cityofelgin.org 
847-289-2626 
 
Amanda Augustine 
Association for Individual Develop 
Aaugustine@aidcares.org 
630-966-4309 
 
Desiree Avitia 
AID Victim Services 
davitia@aidcares.org 
 
Nicole Bandur 
APS Supervisor 
Senior Services Associates 
nbandur@seniorservicesassoc.org 
630-897-4035/ 847-975-9249 (c)  

 
Dr. Rodney Benson, PHD 
Depression/Anxiety Specialty 
Clinic of Chicago 
rbenson@dascchicago.com 
773-494-5505 
 
Maria Borrero 
Community Outreach 
Elgin Police Dept 
Borrero_c@cityofelgin.org 
847-289-2533 
 
Alex Broches 
The Junk Removal Dudes 
alexbroches@gmail.com 
(815) 757-9696 
 
Stacy Chambers 
Neat life Design 
stacy@neatlifedesign.com 
630-998-3054 
 
Matt Ciesielczyk 
Elgin Police Dept  
Animal Control 
Ciesielczyk_m@cityofelgin.org 
847-289-2668 
 
 
 
 

 Joe Cluchey 
Fire Chief 
Elburn Fire Protection 
Cluchey_j@ecfpd.com 
630-470-5610 
 
Jamie Cooper 
Serve Pro 
jamie@servpro9022.com 
847-697-8500 
 
Ofc. James Creighton 
South Elgin Police Department 
jcreighton@southelgin.com 
630-461-5694 
 
Sgt. Brett Czechowski 
South Elgin Police Dept 
bczechowski@southelgin.org 
847-774-1634 
 
 Kameron DeBoer 
Kane County Animal Control 
deboerkameron@co.kane.il.us 
630-232-3555 
 
Nick Denning 
Grandview Homes 
 nick@grandviewhomes.com 

630-699-0677 

 
Patricia Doyle 
Vision for Change 
pat@visionforchange.net 
630-234-7477 
 
Beth Drake-Foster 
Anderson Animal Shelter 
bfoster@andersonanimalshelter.org 
815-793-2662 

 
D.C. Randy Endean 
South Elgin Police Dept 
Rendean@southelgin.com 
224-400-5090 
 
Kathleen Finn 
Prairie State Legal Services 
kfinn@pslegal.org 
630-232-9415 
  

Hortensia Fuentes 
Aurora Police Social Worker 
policesocialworker@apd.aurora.il.us. 

 
Lt Dave Gartrell 
Elgin Fire Dept 
Gartrell_d@cityofelgin.org 
847-931-6188 

 
Michael Huneke 

Assistant Chief 
Elburn Fire Protection 
Huneke_m@ecfpd.com 
630-365-6855 x 115 
 
Kristin Johnson 
Environmental Health Sup 
Kane County Health Dept. 
johnsonkristin@co.kane.il.us 
630-208-5131 
 
Krysta Kaus 
Kane County Sheriff’s Office 
kauskrysta@co.kane.il.us 
224-762-5988 
 
Rhonda Klecz 
Batavia Code Dept 
rklecz@cityofbatavia.net 
630-454-2705 
 
 David Koski 
City of Elgin Code Supervisor 
Koski_d@cityofelgin.org 
847-931-5944 
 
 Paul Kruse 
  South Elgin Code Dept 
  pkruse@southelgin.com 
  847-741-3894 

 
 Elisa Lancaster Psy.D 
Kane Co Diagnostic Center 
LancasterElisa@ 
16thCircuit.illinoiscourts.gov 
630-262-4480 
 
Brian Loughran 
Norridge Police Dept. 
bloughran@norridgepd.com 
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Glenda Love 
Agency on Aging 
glove@ageguide.org 
630-293-5990 
 
Jessica Marinos 
East Dundee Police Dept. 
jmarinos@eastdundee.net 
847-428-4034 
 
Laura McNeece 
Hesed House 
lmcneece@hesedhouse.org 
 
Jon Mensching 
East Dundee Fire Dist 
jmensching@edfire.com 
847-426-7521 
 
Shelley Mendiola 
Elgin Police Dept.  
Collaborative Crisis Services Unit  
Mendiola_S@cityofelgin.org 
224-806-3266 
 
David Miller 
Adult Protective Services 
Senior Services Assoc. 
dcmiller@seniorservicesassoc.org 
847-897-4035 
 
Micki Miller 
Senior Services Assoc. 
mmiller@seniorservicesassoc.org 
630-897-4035 
 
Vicki Montgomery 
Silverado Memory Care 
vicki.montgomery@silverado.com 
 
Jacki Mulshine 
Silverado Memory Care 
Jacquelyn.mulshine@silverado.com 

630-215-6639 
 
Dawn Muir 
Bio One – Chicago 
info@bioonechicago.com 
 
 
 

Brandy Mutehart 
Prairie State Legal Services 
Bmutehart@pslegal.org 
630-232-9415 
 
Jason Parthun 
Fire Chief 
East Dundee Fire Protection 
jparthun@edfire.com 
847-815-2741 
 
Anne Piron 
Prairie State Legal 
apiron@pslegal.org 
630-232-9415 
 
Ofc. Doug Rashkow 
Aurora Police Dept 
rashkowd@apd.aurora.il.us 
630-341-1268 
 
Paula Renno 
Junk Solution Pros 
Paula.junksolutionpros@gmail.com 

847-603-4305 
 
Sandra Rincon 
AID Victim Services 
srincon@aidcares.org 
 
Mike Rothecker 
South Elgin Fire Dept 
mrothecker@southelginfire.com 
847-489-1701 
 

  Ofc. Robyn Stecklein 
 North Aurora Police Dept 
   rstecklein@vil.north-aurora.il.us 
630-906-8146 
 
Linda Strohschein 
Strohschein law Group 
linda@strohscheinlawgroup.com 
630-377-3241 
 
Ursula Stevenson 
Sun City Huntley by Del Webb 
Modifications & Compliance Mgr 
Ursula.stevenson@fsresidential.com 

847-515-7664 
 

Robert Surrat 
  St Charles Code Enforcement 
  rsurratt@stcharlesil.gov 
630-377-4406 
 
 Steve Thoren 
  Reverse Mortgage Specialist 
  In Home Care & Medical  Equip 
  wonase@wowway.com 
  847-840-7319 
 
Dr. Alexandra Tsang 
Kane Co Diagnostic Center 
TsangAlexandra@ 
16thCircuit.illinoiscourts.gov 
 
Ruth VanRamshorst 
 Adult Protective Services  
Senior Services Assoc. 
 rvanramshorst@seniorservicesassoc.org 

847-741-0404 
 
Steve Wascher 
South Elgin Fire Dept Fire Chief 
swascher@southelginfire.com 
847-741-2141 
 
Scott Williams 
Elgin Police Dept. 
Collaborative Crisis Services Unit 

Williams_s@cityofelgin.org 
224-806-3658 
 
Brett Youngsteadt 
Kane County Animal Control 
youngsteadtbrett@co.kane.il.us 
630-232-3555 


